

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Harshit Luthra and Sh. Harshit Kishore, Ld.
Counsels for the DH along with husband of DH.
None for the JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the DH that DH has received the possession of the property on 18.08.2025 and the pending execution amount towards the arrears of rent was Rs. 8,85,125/-, in lieu of which JD has given six cheques for a total amount of Rs. 5,50,000/- & out of the same, four cheques have been dishonoured and the remaining two cheques are post-dated cheques.

Ld. Counsel for the DH seeks time to file fresh address of the JD for execution of money decree against the JD on NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **30.01.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 14.11.2025