

7 EX 209/24
GUNJAN VIG VS. DEEPA NISCHAL

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Harshit Kishore, Ld. Counsel for the DH
(through VC).
None for JD.

Ld. Counsel for DH states that JD is residing in the same very address as mentioned in the memo of parties and seeks leave for issuance of warrants of attachment of movable goods of JD for the pupose of satisfaction of present execution qua arrears of rent.

In view of the above, issue warrants of attachment of movable goods of JD on filing PF.

Bailiff is directed to break open the locks if the premises are found locked.

At request of DH, the SHO of concerned PS is also directed to give police aid to DH in execution of warrants of attachment.

Steps be taken within 07 days from today.

Put up before Ld. ACJ, Shahdara for appointment of bailiff on **03.02.2026** and before this Court for report of bailiff on **20.03.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 30.01.2026