

EX 209/24
Gunjan Vig Vs. Deepa Nischal

31.07.2026

Present: Sh. Pulkit Luthra, Sh. Pulkit Luthra, Ms. Khushi
Giria and Ms. Ananya Joshi, Ld. Counsels for the
DH.
Ld. Counsel for the JD along with JD.

Ld. Counsel for the JD along with JD undertakes to
file affidavit w.r.t. assets of the JD on NDOH.

It is submitted by both the parties that there are
chances of settlement in the present matter.

At request of both the parties, put up before Ld.
Mediation Cell, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi for settlement for
03.08.2026 at 02.00 pm.

Both the parties are directed to appear before Ld.
Mediation Cell, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi at date and time
fixed.

Put up before the Court for report upon the
settlement/further proceedings on **16.10.2026.**

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 31.07.2026